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SECTION 11 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

11.6  LEC Switched Service (Cont'd.)

11.6.2 Minutes of Use (MOU) Schedule (Cont'd.)

Service Category

Billing Platform Charge:

Rate Element

Monthly - Per DSO 2 Way MPA RTET/ 2
Way MPB RTET

Monthly - Per DS1 2 Way MPA RTET/ 2
Way MPB RTET

Monthly - Per DS3 2 Way MPA RTET/ 2
Way MPB RTET

11.6.3 Flat Rate (FR) Schedule

Service Category

Meet Point A

Meet Point B

Rate Element

Eligible LECs - Monthly - Per DS1 port
termination

Ineligible LECs - Monthly - Per DS1 port
termination

Eligible LECs - Non-convergent - Monthly
- Per DS1 port termination

Eligible LECs - Convergent - Monthly -
Per DS1 port termination

Ineligible LECs - Monthly - Per DS1 port
termination

Rate

$2.95

$70.80

$1,982.40

Rate

$148.16

$4,060.80

$501.29

$148.16

$5,076.00
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