Status: CANCELLED Received: 05/24/2016 Effective Date: 06/22/2016

Choice One Communications of New York, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

d/b/a EarthLink BusinessRevision: 1PSC No. 4 - TelephoneSuperseding Revision: 0

Leaf 109

Effective Date: June 22, 2016

NETWORK INTERCONNECTION SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 11 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

11.6 LEC Switched Service (Cont'd.)

11.6.2 Minutes of Use (MOU) Schedule (Cont'd.)

Service Category	Rate Element	<u>Rate</u>	(T)
Billing Platform Charge:	Monthly - Per DS0 2 Way MPA RTET/ 2 Way MPB RTET	\$2.95	
	Monthly - Per DS1 2 Way MPA RTET/ 2 Way MPB RTET	\$70.80	
	Monthly - Per DS3 2 Way MPA RTET/ 2 Way MPB RTET	\$1,982.40	(T)

11.6.3 Flat Rate (FR) Schedule

Service Category	Rate Element	<u>Rate</u>	(T)
Meet Point A	Eligible LECs - Monthly - Per DS1 port termination	\$148.16	
	Ineligible LECs - Monthly - Per DS1 port termination	\$4,060.80	
Meet Point B	Eligible LECs - Non-convergent - Monthly - Per DS1 port termination	\$501.29	
	Eligible LECs - Convergent - Monthly - Per DS1 port termination	\$148.16	
	Ineligible LECs - Monthly - Per DS1 port termination	\$5,076.00	 (T)
			(1)

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Cancelled effective 03/25/2024.